

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000067482 3)))



H150000674823ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : LOWNDES, DROSDICK, DOSTER, KANTOR & REED, P.A. Account Number : 072720000036 Phone : (407)843-4600 Fax Number : (407)843-4444



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

3/17/2015

N. Cuiligan Mar 1 9 2015

3/18/2015 2:44:31 PM 850-617-6381 Andre, Gail -3/18/2015 8:00:19 AM PAGE LDDKR 1/001 Fax Server

Page 2



March 18, 2015

LOWNDES, DROSDICK

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: KERINA LOOP, LLC REF: L10000069484

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The effective date cannot be prior. Dissolution was received on 03/17/15.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H15000067482 Letter Number: 315A00005412

March 18, 2015

Neysa, attached please find the revised Articles of Voluntary Dissolution. Please arrange filing withothe initial filing date of March 17, 2015. Thank you.

	•	
1 00 1 3 10 40 1 3 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4	ÅH 10: 00	JTPLE RCIAL
	15 HER 18	SUREAU OF COTINE INFORMATION SEF

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

1 3/18/2015 2:44:35 PM

Andre, Gail

LDDKR

2015 MAR 1 7 AM 10: 15

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FI

age 4

## ARTICLES OF VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION OF KERINA LOOP, LLC

The undersigned, being the manager of KERINA LOOP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is **KERINA LOOP**, **LLC**, a Florida limited company (the "Company").

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on June 30, 2010 under document number L10000069484.

3. The effective date of the Company's dissolution is March 17, 2015.

4. The dissolution of the Company was duly authorized, consented to, and approved by the sole member of the Company by a written consent dated as of March 17, 2015.

5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company have been paid, and therefore, the Company has no assets.

6. The name and address of the manager to wind up the affairs of the Company is as follows:

William A. Tallent 2600 Lake Lucien Drive, Suite 207 Maitland, Florida 32751

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Voluntary Dissolution on the 17th day of March, 2015.

KERINA LOOP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

William A. Tallent, Manager